## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEINZ BAUER	07/30/2015
CLAUDIA GOLLWITZER	07/30/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Linde Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Klosterhofstr. 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80331

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14810944

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)771-6159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 908-771-6402

Email: Christine.Connolly@linde.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP H. VON NEIDA
Address Line 1: 575 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P14C103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE CONNOLLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Connolly/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P14C103\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P14C103\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503428993 REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0722

Attny Dkt: P14C103 Appin No. 14/810,944 Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Heinz Bauer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Gartenstraße 12, 82067 Ebenhausen Germany; and Claudia Gollwitzer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Rosenheimer Str. 177, 81667 Munich Germany, do hereby sell and assign to Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331 Munich, Germany, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my/our improvement in

# PROCESS FOR COOLING A HYDROCARBON-RICH FRACTION

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.: 14/810,944, filing date July 28, 2015; and,

together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

<b>IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF</b> , I here	eunto set my hand this X30_ day of
Heinz Bauer	city, country where signed
Vitness (sign and print name)	

PATENT REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0723

Attny Dkt: P14C103 Appln No. 14/810,944 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of 30 day of 30 day. 2015.

Claudia Gollwitzer City, country where signed Witness (sign and print name)

PATENT REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0724

**RECORDED: 08/10/2015**